

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8897/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2007 in OJC No. 1243/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

NATIONAL ALUMINIUM CO.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRAJA MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.P. Pathak, ASG.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Kumar Jena, Adv.  
Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice both on the SLP and prayer for interim relief.

Mr. Deepak Kumar Jena, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of the respondent.

Tag this matter with SLP(C)No.3603/2007.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
SINGH)

(ANAND

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER